
United States Bankruptcy Court - District of Idaho
Monthly Summary of Fees Awarded - Bankruptcy Rule 2013

May 2014 

 Fees Awarded Expenses Awarded

Chidester, John   
Appraiser $3,350.50 $0.00

09-41539-JDP $3,350.50 $0.00

Subtotal $3,350.50 $0.00

Christensen, Matthew   
Trustee's Attorney $1,952.50 $31.14

12-02896-TLM $1,952.50 $31.14

Subtotal $1,952.50 $31.14

Ellingsen, Mark   
Special Counsel $2,950.00 $258.60

11-21077-TLM $2,950.00 $258.60

Subtotal $2,950.00 $258.60

Elsaesser, J   
Trustee Chapter 7 $6,471.69 $218.28

11-21370-TLM $1,298.75 $36.29

12-20804-TLM $823.43 $15.16

12-21228-TLM $681.96 $33.04

12-21362-TLM $411.19 $15.57

13-20226-TLM $800.00 $20.83

13-20375-TLM $750.00 $61.55

13-20381-TLM $624.57 $14.47

13-20385-TLM $1,081.79 $21.37

Subtotal $6,471.69 $218.28

Elsaesser, Jean   
Accountant $227.50 $0.00

13-20520-TLM $227.50 $0.00

Subtotal $227.50 $0.00

Gardner, David   
Trustee Chapter 7 $19,822.91 $204.10

12-20111-TLM $9,245.00 $29.53

12-20841-TLM $1,245.03 $15.89

12-21181-TLM $484.17 $28.09

13-20046-TLM $484.99 $17.92

13-20182-TLM $1,450.00 $10.85



13-20329-TLM $678.03 $10.28

13-20724-TLM $463.08 $14.61

13-20894-TLM $907.45 $15.25

13-20912-TLM $769.24 $9.00

13-20988-TLM $916.11 $10.13

13-20996-TLM $758.54 $13.33

13-21006-TLM $1,009.70 $15.89

13-21015-TLM $1,411.57 $13.33

Subtotal $19,822.91 $204.10

Gary, Jude   
Realtor $2,400.00 $0.00

12-00649-TLM $2,400.00 $0.00

Subtotal $2,400.00 $0.00

Green, Daniel   
Trustee's Attorney $95,326.75 $2,120.71

09-40583-JDP $31,412.50 $693.62

11-41561-JDP $63,914.25 $1,427.09

Subtotal $95,326.75 $2,120.71

Gugino, Jeremy   
Trustee Chapter 7 $117,183.99 $640.31

10-00239-TLM $101,430.86 $305.34

10-02713-TLM $1,500.00 $31.86

13-00953-TLM $8,200.76 $59.37

13-01222-JDP $1,553.68 $159.45

13-01405-JDP $1,451.46 $15.78

13-01470-JDP $1,691.66 $27.03

13-01853-JDP $389.65 $24.95

13-02178-TLM $965.92 $16.53

Subtotal $117,183.99 $640.31

Hopkins, R   
Trustee Chapter 7 $28,685.38 $1,419.97

11-40208-JDP $861.25 $10.58

11-40530-JDP $2,092.84 $174.10

11-40638-JDP $2,000.00 $279.03

11-41911-JDP $3,489.90 $90.01

12-40115-JDP $5,895.87 $347.62

12-40932-JDP $1,824.80 $64.56

12-41257-JDP $532.50 $45.74

12-41300-JDP $1,821.60 $29.25

12-41440-JDP $1,313.54 $51.44

12-41545-JDP $8,661.67 $311.55



13-40244-JDP $191.41 $16.09

Subtotal $28,685.38 $1,419.97

McElwee, Laure   
Realtor $2,450.00 $0.00

11-21157-TLM $2,450.00 $0.00

Subtotal $2,450.00 $0.00

Prime Time Auctions   
Auctioneer $1,162.00 $170.00

13-40541-JDP $396.00 $170.00

13-41212-JDP $766.00 $0.00

Subtotal $1,162.00 $170.00

Prime Time Auctions, Inc.   
Auctioneer $2,906.75 $580.00

13-40538-JDP $412.25 $170.00

13-41094-JDP $733.00 $90.00

13-41137-JDP $402.00 $170.00

13-41304-JDP $420.00 $25.00

13-41359-JDP $483.50 $0.00

13-41469-JDP $456.00 $125.00

Subtotal $2,906.75 $580.00

Rainsdon, Gary   
Trustee Chapter 7 $67,662.92 $2,593.43

11-41561-JDP $55,690.09 $2,032.88

12-40756-JDP $9,250.00 $189.90

12-41169-JDP $1,113.15 $320.93

13-40319-JDP $97.20 $9.52

13-40903-JDP $959.83 $20.68

13-41193-JDP $552.65 $19.52

Subtotal $67,662.92 $2,593.43

Reynard, Janine   
Trustee Chapter 7 $7,800.00 $317.59

11-02962-TLM $400.00 $18.78

12-00315-TLM $500.00 $13.28

12-01584-TLM $500.00 $13.70

12-02590-JDP $750.00 $10.96

12-02654-JDP $650.00 $17.00

12-02791-JDP $400.00 $27.63

12-02965-TLM $1,000.00 $12.26

13-00207-TLM $1,000.00 $11.13

13-00441-JDP $500.00 $11.50

13-00795-TLM $2,100.00 $181.35



Subtotal $7,800.00 $317.59

Spinner, James   
Trustee's Attorney $24,112.00 $1,080.32

11-40394-JDP $9,520.00 $475.62

11-41022-JDP $5,704.00 $226.79

11-41995-JDP $2,374.00 $299.65

12-41152-JDP $6,514.00 $78.26

Subtotal $24,112.00 $1,080.32

US Auction, L.L.C.   
Auctioneer $5,090.00 $3,478.71

09-41794-JDP $900.00 $2,186.34

12-41467-JDP $1,540.00 $1,168.21

13-41225-JDP $2,650.00 $124.16

Subtotal $5,090.00 $3,478.71

Williams, Timothy   
Appraiser $2,000.00 $0.00

13-02134-TLM $2,000.00 $0.00

Subtotal $2,000.00 $0.00

Zimmerman, C   
Trustee Chapter 7 $4,306.88 $89.40

10-20394-TLM $4,306.88 $89.40

Subtotal $4,306.88 $89.40

Grand Totals $395,861.77 $13,202.56


